RESOLUTION NO. 30-2001

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, APPROVING THE SOUTHEAST MESOUITE REGIONAL PARK MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite recognizes the need to insure proper and orderly growth of its Parks and Recreation facilities, programs and activities; and

WHEREAS, Planning is recognized to be of primary importance for the future growth and development of the City of Mesquite's Parks and Recreation Department, its facilities, programs and activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite accepts and approves the Southeast Mesquite Regional Park Master Plan in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part thereof for all purposes.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That this resolution become effective from and after its passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 2nd day of July, 2001.

Mike Anderson

Мауог

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Ellew Willeams

City Secretary

B. J. Smith

City Attorney

u Th

